
 

PUBLIC NOTICE – January 23, 2020 
NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING 

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org 

 

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF 
 

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the January 23, 2020 meeting: 
 

Disciplinary/Board Action 
Action Name Registration Number City/State Time Frame Penalty 

Fee 

Reprimand 
 

Dalley, Melinda 
Hagen, Dulcy 
Jones, Stephanie 
Mengot, Marlon 
Newell, Shawna 
Ostlund, Lou Ann 
Thon, Carole 

R41514 
R40870, L14323 
TX RN 789436, RN Applicant 

R43069 
L15976 
R22795 
R28084 

Hettinger, ND 
Mandan, ND 
Grand Forks, ND 
Grand Forks, ND 
Crosby, ND 
Fargo, ND 
West Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$600 
$600 
$600 
$600 
$500 
$600 
$600 

Amended 
Reprimand 

Gust, Carleen R27879, L9071 Minot, ND N/A $600 
(previously 
submitted) 

Encumbered Hoglund, Stacy 
Schwartzmann, Erin 
Stroot, Shalane 

R33027 
R36380 
R48147, L15813 

Thompson, ND 
Mandan, ND 
Pillager, MN 

1 year 
2 years 
1 year 

$600 
$600 
$500 

Suspension Leingang, Paigelyn 
Lemnus, Dana 
Overbeck, Crystal 

L15503 
R31925 
L12730 

Fort Yates, ND 
Fargo, ND 
Bismarck, ND 

3 years (from 03/05/18) 

Indefinite 
1 year 

$700 
$2700 
$1400 

Surrender Watson, Katelyn R38238, L12758 Fargo, ND 2 years $2400 

Reinstated to full 
privilege status 

Erickson, Amanda 
Schanilec, Samantha 

L11010 
R40153 

Jamestown, ND 
Fargo, ND 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

 
 
 

Action Name Registration Number City/State Effective 
Date 

Emergency 
Suspension 

Paulson, Amber 
White, Tabi 
Zier, Amber 

L16627 
R46845 
L16894 

Fargo, ND 
San Rafael, CA 
Watford City, ND 

12/27/2019 
11/15/2019 
12/27/2019 

Suspension Craig, Christine R46942 Valley City, ND 11/21/2019 

Reinstated to full 
privilege status 

Sears, Lindsey R45517 Two Harbors, MN 11/08/2019 

Cease & Desist Anderson, Deondre 
Helmer, Jordana 

L15353 
R37970, L12662 

Bismarck, ND 
Fargo, ND 

01/14/2020 
10/28/2019 

 
View Board Minutes 

https://www.ndbon.org/publications/minutes.asp

