PUBLIC NOTICE – January 23, 2020 NORTH DAKOTA BOARD OF NURSING

919 S 7th Street, Suite 504, Bismarck, ND 58504-5881; (701) 328-9777; Web Site www.ndbon.org

PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR NURSING STAFF

The North Dakota Board of Nursing took the following action during the January 23, 2020 meeting:

Action	Name	Registration Number	City/State	Time Frame	Penalty Fee
Reprimand	Dalley, Melinda	R41514	Hettinger, ND	N/A	\$600
•	Hagen, Dulcy	R40870, L14323	Mandan, ND	N/A	\$600
	Jones, Stephanie	TX RN 789436, RN Applicant	Grand Forks, ND	N/A	\$600
	Mengot, Marlon	R43069	Grand Forks, ND	N/A	\$600
	Newell, Shawna	L15976	Crosby, ND	N/A	\$500
	Ostlund, Lou Ann	R22795	Fargo, ND	N/A	\$600
	Thon, Carole	R28084	West Fargo, ND	N/A	\$600
Amended	Gust, Carleen	R27879, L9071	Minot, ND	N/A	\$600
Reprimand					(previously submitted)
Encumbered	Hoglund, Stacy	R33027	Thompson, ND	1 year	\$600
	Schwartzmann, Erin	R36380	Mandan, ND	2 years	\$600
	Stroot, Shalane	R48147, L15813	Pillager, MN	1 year	\$500
Suspension	Leingang, Paigelyn	L15503	Fort Yates, ND	3 years (from 03/05/18)	\$700
•	Lemnus, Dana	R31925	Fargo, ND	Indefinite	\$2700
	Overbeck, Crystal	L12730	Bismarck, ND	1 year	\$1400
Surrender	Watson, Katelyn	R38238, L12758	Fargo, ND	2 years	\$2400
Reinstated to full	Erickson, Amanda	L11010	Jamestown, ND	N/A	N/A
privilege status	Schanilec, Samantha	R40153	Fargo, ND	N/A	N/A

Disciplinary/Board Action

Action	Name	Registration Number	City/State	Effective Date
Emergency	Paulson, Amber	L16627	Fargo, ND	12/27/2019
Suspension	White, Tabi	R46845	San Rafael, CA	11/15/2019
	Zier, Amber	L16894	Watford City, ND	12/27/2019
Suspension	Craig, Christine	R46942	Valley City, ND	11/21/2019
Reinstated to full privilege status	Sears, Lindsey	R45517	Two Harbors, MN	11/08/2019
Cease & Desist	Anderson, Deondre	L15353	Bismarck, ND	01/14/2020
	Helmer, Jordana	R37970, L12662	Fargo, ND	10/28/2019

View Board Minutes